Two portions of land situate at Pereybere, in the district of Riviere
du Rempart, both bounded as per report of Mr J C D’Hotman de
Villiers, SLS, dated 09.06.1982, registered in Reg: LS 22 No.4644,
viz:

The first one of an extent of 34.40 perches (thirty four decimal

forty perches) or 1,452m2 (one thousand four hundred and
fifty two square metres) as follows: 

Towards the North West, by Mr. Habib Aubeeluck or assigns,
on 24.50m; 

Towards North East, by Mr. Eynaud, on 58.50m; 

Towards the South East, by the axis of a common & party road
5.50m wide, on 25.10m; and 

towards the South West, by portion no 4, on 59.50m. 

Together with the buildings existing thereon and all appurte-
nances thereof generally whatsoever, without any exception
nor reservation. 

The second one of an extent of 15.75 perches (Fifteen deci-
mal Seventy Five Perches) or 664.79m2 (Six Hundred and
Sixty Four Square Metres) as follows: 

Towards the North West, by Mr. Habib Aubeeluck or assign,
on 32.40m; -

Towards North East, by portion no 3, on 59.50m; 

Towards the South East, by the axis of a common & party road
5.50m wide, on 4.55m; and –

Towards the South West, by Mr.